

PRIVATE FUEL CARD AGREEMENT

Upon the individual(s) or company request a credit application must be completed and returned to Regal Oil, Inc. at 424 N. Main San Angelo, TX 76903 or P.O. Box 950 San Angelo, TX 76902, emailed to Debbie.Lindsey@regaloil.net or faxed to 325-655-7744.

The above-named individual(s) or company agree to be held responsible for all charges that are incurred in the use of the issued cards to purchase gasoline or diesel fuel at the Regal Oil Card Lock located in Eldorado, Texas whether or not the charges were authorized by the above-named individual(s) or company.

The above-named individual(s) or company agree to pay in full the total charges incurred by the 10th day of the month upon receiving a statement of the charges from Regal Oil, Inc. Any account that is past due will be charged a 1.5 % finance charge not to exceed 18% annually.

If any individual of company should lose or have a card stolen, it should be reported immediately to Regal Oil Inc. at 424 N. Main San Angelo, TX 76903 or call 325-658-7521.

| Χ | Χ |
|---|---|
| Individual Signature or Company Representative | Individual Signature or Company Representative |
| No. of Cards Requested | - |
| Name on Card | Pin#(4-6digits) |